basis to Enai Trading & Investment Private Ltd of promoter group shall be subject to lock-in for a period of
three years from the date of trading approval from stock Exchanges for such equity shares in accordance
with Regulation 78(1) of SEBI ICDR Regulations. Locked-in equity shares allotted to Enai Trading &
Investment Private Ltd of promoter group may however be transferable amongst the promoters/promoters’
group subject to Regulation 79 of SEBI ICDR Regulations.

(b) 	 The entire pre-preferential allotment shareholding of the Proposed Allottee, if any, shall be locked-in from
the Relevant Date upto a period of six months from the date of trading approval granted by the Stock
Exchange(s) as per Regulation 78(6) of SEBI ICDR Regulations.

10. 	 The Shareholding Pattern before and after the preferential issue of Warrants and Conversion into
Equity Shares.

Sr.
No.

Category of
Shareholder/ Investor

Pre-Issue* Conversion of
Warrants into equity

Post–Issue
shareholding

(After exercise /
conversion of

Warrants into quity)
No. of
shares

%of
share-

holding

No. of
shares

%of
share-

holding

No. of
shares

%of
share-

holding
A Promoter’sHolding

1 Promoters

Indian Promoters 5262265   18.70   550000   1.56   5812265   20.26

Foreign Promoters   _   _   _

2 Persons Acting in
Concert

   _   _   _   _   _   _

Sub – Total 5262265 18.70   550000   1.56   5812265   20.26
B Non promoters Holding

3 Institutional Investors

a) Mutual Funds and UTI   3400 0.01   _   _   3400 0.01

b) Banks, Financial
Institutions, Insurance
Companies

 160528  0.57   _   _  160528  0.56

(Central/State Govt.
Institutions/ Non Govt.
institutions)

 218007 0.77   _   _  218007 0.76

Indian Public  - -   _   _  - -

c) FII’s  500 0.00   _   _  500 0.00

Sub – Total 382435 1.35   _   _ 382435 1.33

10

Lyka Labs Limited

Sr.
No.

Category of
Shareholder/ Investor

Pre-Issue Conversion of
Warrants into equity

Post–Issue
shareholding

(After exercise /
conversion of

Warrants into quity)
No. of

shares*
%of

share-
holding

No. of
shares

%of
share-

holding

No. of
shares

%of
share-

holding
4 Others

a) Private Corporate
Bodies

2621952  9.32   _   _ 2621952 9.14

b) Indian Public 17003106  60.42   _   _ 17003106 59.27

c) NRI’s / OCB’s 1482873  5.27   _   _ 1482873 5.17

d) Any Other (Foreign
Coporate Bodies)

1045606  3.72   _   _ 1045606 3.64

ClearingMembers 341763 1.21   _   _ 341763 1.19

Sub - Total 22495300 79.95   _   _ 22495300 78.41
GRAND TOTAL 28140000 100   _   _ 28690000 100

	 * Pre Issue shareholding as on 25.08.2017

12. 	 Auditor’s Certificate

	 A copy of the certificate from M/s M.A. Parikh & Co., Chartered Accountants, the Statutory Auditors of the
Company, certifying that the proposed preferential issue of Warrants are being made in accordance with
the requirements contained in Chapter VII of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, shall be placed before the 38th
Annual General Meeting and shall also be displayed on the website of the Company i.e. www.lykalabs.
com.

	 The Board recommends passing of the resolutions set out at Item Nos.6 as Special Resolution mentioned